

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

OCT 17 1980

Ms. Ida Mae Carlson City Clerk P.O. Box 245 Center City, Minnesota 55012

Re: Docket Number A-3642

Ordinance Number 503.03

· City of Center City

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
OCT 2 1 1980

Gen Cincipant Hrane Secretary of State

133068

(REVISED 7/78)

BLOMQUIST & DEWAN_____

ATTORNEYS AT LAW NORTH BRANCH, MINNESOTA 55056

BARRY L. BLOMQUIST DANIEL P. DEWAN

PHONE: (612) 674-4818

September 16, 1980

State of Minnesota Municipal Board Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, MN 55101

Chisago County Auditor Chisago County Courthouse Center City, MN 55012

Chairman Township of Chisago Lakes Center City, MN 55012

Secretary of State State Office Bldg. St. Paul, MN 55145

Re: Petition for Annexation - Center City; Lots 6-12, Block 7, Andrew's Beach, Chisago County, MN

Gentlemen:

I enclose herewith for your file a copy of the resolution of the City of Center City, MN approving the above cited annexation and a copy of the Affidavit of Publication evidencing publication of same.

Sincerely,

Barry L. Blomquist Center City Attorney

BLB:njs

enc

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Minnesota (ss. COUNTY OF CHISAGO)

At a regular meeting of the Ceptar City Council held on the 1st day of April, 1900, at the Municipal Chambers in said city, Council room the Emount in Street Service City Council held on the 1st day of April, 1900, at the Municipal Chambers in said city, Council room the Emount in Street-hand and course for the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, a Petition for American dated December 7, 1979 or a submitted to the city on said date, some requesting that the following described pureous we superced to the City of Center City, May

Andrew's Second securities in the petit (the room of Muller and of recent) is the office of the County Second of Center City, May

Andrew's Second securities in the petit of the County of the County Second of Center (it), May

Andrew's Second of Center I to the County (it)

End of December 18, 1971, occious of may Polithers weight Bred with the Minescotts Municipal Polither for the Chapter of the County of the County

John A. S	ilver	, being duly sworn, on oath
says he is and during all the ti	nes herein stated has been	
		newspaper known as the Chisago County Press
	acts herein stated as follow n the English language in n	ws: ewspaper format and in column and sheet form
equivalent in printed space to a (2) Said newspaper is a weekly		st once each week,
	es not wholly duplicate any	ed to news of local interest to the community other publication and is not made up entirely of
(4) Said newspaper is circulated copies regularly delivered to pay	d in and near the municipal ring subscribers, has an av	lity which it purports to serve, has at least 500 verage of at least 75% of its total circulation
currently paid or no more that three months in arrears and has entry as second-class matter in its local post-office.		
office of Issue in the City of Lin- hours for the gathering of news,	dstrom in said county, esta sale of advertisements and	in the County of Chisago and it has its known ablished and open during its regular business d sale of subscriptions and maintained by the
managing officer of said newspaper, or persons in its employ and subject to his direction and control during all such regular business hours and at which said newspaper is printed. (6) Said newspaper files a copy of each issue immediately with the State Historical Society.		
(7) Said newspaper has complied with all the foregoing conditions for at least two years preceding the day or dates of publication mentioned below.		
(8) Said newspaper has filled with the Secretary of State of Minnesota prior to January 1, 1966, and each January 1 thereafter an affidavit, in the form prescribed by the Secretary of State and signed by the managing officer of said newspaper and sworn to before a notary public stateing that the newspaper is a		
legal newspaper.		
He further states on oath that the printed Annexation Notice		
herein attached as a part hereof was cut from the columns		
	1	in the English language, once each week, for
succe	essive weeks; that it was fir	rst so published on Wed.
the30	day ofApril	19and was thereafter
printed and published on everyto and including		
theda	y of	19 and that the following is a
theday of19 and that the following is a printed copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, and is hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind of type used in the composition and publication of sald notice, to-wit:		
	6 Point-abodefghljklmnop	add makes of the state of the s
	July 1	Co Octuer
	()	

Subscribed and sworn to before	me this	_day of 1 80
	1-2-70 mg m. n.	O. Whales
(NOTARY SEAL)		eago County, Minnesota
	4 400	NNIE J. WHALEY
	L MICOLANGTARY	MRAIBLIC-M'NNESOTA 219
	THE TAX C	HISAGO COUNTY 3
	MY CON	M. EXP. APR. 16, 1987

At a <u>Regular</u>, meeting of the Center City Council held on the <u>Pl</u> day of <u>Cyril</u>, 1980, at the Municipal Chambers in said city, Councilman <u>Kow Elinquist</u>
Introduced and moved for the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, a Petition for Annexation dated December 7, 1979 was submitted to the city in said date, same requesting that the following described parcels be annexed to the City of Center City, MN:

Lots 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12, Block 7 of Andrew's Beach according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder of Chisago County, MN,

and on December 10, 1979, copies of said Petition were filed with the Minnesota Municipal loard, the City Council of Lindstrom and the Town Board of Chisago Lakes, and

WHEREAS, the property described in said Petition consists of platted property only, not exceeding 200 acres in size, and said Petition was signed by all owners of the property described in said Petition, and

WHEREAS, no written objections to the proposed annexation have been received by the linnesota Municipal Board or the City Council of Center City within the 90-day period provided by law;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CENTER CITY COUNCIL that the above described property be annexed to the City of Center City and be made a part thereof, by ordinance and that Chapter 503 of the code of ordinances of the city of Center City, MN, entitled 'Annexations", be amended by the addition of Section 503.03 to read in its entirety as collows:

"503.03. Annexation #3

The corporate limits of the city are hereby modified and extended to include the platted lands described as follows, the same being hereby annexed to and included within said city the same as if said lands had originally been a part thereof:

Lots 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12, Block 7 of Andrew's Beach according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder of Chisago County, MN."

Councilman <u>fee lieble</u> second the motion for the adoption of the above resolution, thereupon same was put to a vote.

∀ Voting affirmatively:
 O Voting negatively:

Whereupon said resolution was duly adopted.

\ttest:

Ida Mac Carlson

clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OCT 2 1 1980

Secretary of State

23068